
  5A Girls Golf High School State Championship
River Oaks Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Total

Sunbin Seo 2022 Timpview 67 70 137 67 70

Rachel Lillywhite 2022 Timpview 73 77 150 73 73

Emma Lillywhite 2024 Timpview 77 73 150 77 77

Keilani Hanamaikai 2022 Timpview 87 95 182 87 95

Seneti Tolutau 2025 Timpview 91 95 186

Kate Miller 2024 Timpview 95 100 195 304 315 619

Salina Lui 2022 Alta 86 85 171 86 80

Lisa Hwang 2022 Alta 93 87 180 86 85

Dani Gibson 2022 Alta 89 80 169 89 87

Sami Gibson 2022 Alta 86 92 178 93 92

Lindsey Jack 2022 Alta 94 100 194

Jolie Heale 2025 Alta 97 99 196 354 344 698

Rachel Moore 2022 Olympus 87 85 172 87 85

Campbell Kato 2025 Olympus 91 87 178 91 87

Lilly Wagstaff 2023 Olympus 91 99 190 91 89

Thea Maxwell 2024 Olympus 100 89 189 100 94

Kayla Long 2022 Olympus 105 94 199

Hailey Martin 2024 Olympus 110 111 221 369 355 724

Ashley Lam 2024 Skyline 75 77 152 75 77

Gwen Poelman 2025 Skyline 90 93 183 90 93

Avery Kraatz 2024 Skyline 96 101 197 96 99

Teagan Halloran 2024 Skyline 104 103 207 101 101

Laurel Iorg 2022 Skyline 101 99 200

Claire Keller 2022 Skyline 101 113 214 362 370 732

Pati Uluave 2022 Lehi 64 74 138 64 74

Brooke Anderson 2022 Lehi 83 82 165 83 82

Alexa Willes 2022 Lehi 121 124 245 118 116

Nikki Johnson 2022 Lehi 118 118 236 121 118

Cami Nelson 2023 Lehi 130 123 253

Anna Moors 2023 Lehi 126 116 242 386 390 776

Abby Francis 2024 Park City 97 105 202 93 93

Emily Hawksworth 2022 Park City 96 105 201 96 101

Erin Bratcher 2023 Park City 93 101 194 97 105

Sierra Scanlan 2023 Park City 97 93 190 97 105

Bridget Donahue 2023 Park City 110 123 233

Stevie Haugh 2024 Park City 116 110 226 383 404 787

Ellie Olsen 2023 Wasatch 88 86 174 88 86

Sidney Bennion 2022 Wasatch 100 93 193 100 93

Morgan Nelson 2022 Wasatch 108 106 214 101 106

Shelby Gabrielson 2023 Wasatch 101 111 212 108 111

Morgan Lay 2024 Wasatch 123 132 255

Tehya Geake 2025 Wasatch 120 118 238 397 396 793

Molli Murri 2022 Bountiful 102 97 199 98 94

Kylie Ohlson 2022 Bountiful 104 94 198 101 97

Holland Staker 2023 Bountiful 98 98 196 102 98

Breea Patterson 2024 Bountiful 101 106 207 104 106

Ella Snyder 2022 Bountiful 127 119 246

Sophie Milne 2023 Bountiful 127 137 264 405 395 800
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Kaylie Mumford 2024 Jordan 92 87 179 85 87

Myra O'Farrell 2023 Jordan 85 90 175 92 90

Annie Nelson 2023 Jordan 116 WD 116 116 110

Emerson Williams 2025 Jordan 118 111 229 118 111

Denver Van Patten 2022 Jordan 123 122 245

Madi Cannon 2022 Jordan 126 110 236 411 398 809

Randee Tormondsen 2024 Stansbury 96 99 195 96 99

Alexis Autry 2022 Stansbury 105 104 209 100 103

Kamry Bryan 2025 Stansbury 100 107 207 105 104

Bailey Vorwaller 2023 Stansbury 112 103 215 106 104

Reagan Richins 2023 Stansbury 106 104 210

Ava Padgett 2024 Stansbury 113 110 223 407 410 817

CUT LINE

Jessy Merrell 2024 Uintah 101 101 87 88

McKenzie White 2024 Uintah 87 88 175 101

Leaira Wilson 2024 Uintah 123 123 108

Brilee Snow 2023 Uintah 108 108 119

Emma Aycock 2024 Uintah 136 136

Addisyn Yack 2025 Uintah 119 119 415 88 503

Katelin Bingham 2024 Spanish Fork 81 79 160 81 79

Libby Shaheen 2023 Spanish Fork 100 103 203 100 103

Addy Levanger 2025 Spanish Fork 123 123 114

Emily Bingham 2025 Spanish Fork 114 114 123

Ileigh Carlson 2024 Spanish Fork 140 140

Claire Gordon 2025 Spanish Fork 139 139 418 182 600

Isabel Wade 2024 Northridge 88 91 179 88 91

Mateya Shephard 2024 Northridge 109 109 109

Lauren Wren 2022 Northridge 115 115 113

Nicole Kirkwood 2023 Northridge 114 114 114

Kennady Whitaker 2023 Northridge 113 113

Caylee Carston 2024 Northridge 138 138 424 91 515

Kylie Johnson 2023 Bonneville 96 93 189 96 93

Cambri Schmitt 2022 Bonneville 102 102 102

Ivy Herrick 2024 Bonneville 114 114 114

Elle Nielson 2023 Bonneville 123 123 116

Gracie Schenck 2022 Bonneville 116 116

Mia Marberger 2024 Bonneville 118 118 428 93 521

Kindra Hirasuna 2023 Murray 100 110 210 100 110

Abby Barlocker 2023 Murray 108 108 108

Maykaylee Getty 2023 Murray 117 117 117

Allie Deforest 2024 Murray 120 120 120

Aloe Merrill 2023 Murray 131 131

Jadyn Powell 2025 Murray 137 137 445 110 555

Adri Summerhays 2023 Viewmont 90 84 174 90 84

Karissa Goff 2024 Viewmont 96 105 201 96 105

Halle Salmon 2024 Viewmont 129 129 129

Celine Dimond 2022 Viewmont WD 0

Savanna Rainey 2022 Viewmont WD 0

0 315 189 504
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INDIVIDUALS

Individual 

TOTAL

Alexa Child 2023 Springville 98 90 188

Erica Murdock 2022 Salem Hills 99 91 190

Payton Driscoll 2023 Maple Mountain 105 105

Sage Hubbs 2024 Salem Hills 106 106

Lexi Pugmire 2023 Springville 109 109

Maycee Lawless 2024 Tooele 110 110

Kennedee Pearson 2025 Woods Cross 110 110

Arlette Slivkoff 2024 Cedar Valley 112 112

Kaya Weiss 2024 Salem Hills 118 118

Jetta Hunt 2024 Tooele 125 125

Hailey Crowell 2024 Cottonwood 127 127
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PLACE FINAL

1 Sunbin Seo 2022 Timpview 67 70 137

2 Pati Uluave 2022 Lehi 64 74 138

T3 Rachel Lillywhite 2022 Timpview 73 77 150

T3 Emma Lillywhite 2024 Timpview 77 73 150

5 Ashley Lam 2024 Skyline 75 77 152

6 Katelin Bingham 2024 Spanish Fork 81 79 160

7 Brooke Anderson 2022 Lehi 83 82 165

8 Dani Gibson 2022 Alta 89 80 169

9 Salina Lui 2022 Alta 86 85 171

10 Rachel Moore 2022 Olympus 87 85 172
T11 Ellie Olsen 2023 Wasatch 88 86 174

T11 Adri Summerhays 2023 Viewmont 90 84 174

T13 Myra O'Farrell 2023 Jordan 85 90 175

T13 McKenzie White 2024 Uintah 87 88 175

T15 Sami Gibson 2022 Alta 86 92 178

T15 Campbell Kato 2025 Olympus 91 87 178

T17 Kaylie Mumford 2024 Jordan 92 87 179

T17 Isabel Wade 2024 Northridge 88 91 179

19 Lisa Hwang 2022 Alta 93 87 180

20 Keilani Hanamaikai 2022 Timpview 87 95 182

21 Gwen Poelman 2025 Skyline 90 93 183

22 Seneti Tolutau 2025 Timpview 91 95 186

23 Alexa Child 2023 Springville 98 90 188

T24 Thea Maxwell 2024 Olympus 100 89 189

T24 Kylie Johnson 2023 Bonneville 96 93 189

T26 Lilly Wagstaff 2023 Olympus 91 99 190

T26 Sierra Scanlan 2023 Park City 97 93 190

T26 Erica Murdock 2022 Salem Hills 99 91 190

29 Sidney Bennion 2022 Wasatch 100 93 193

T30 Lindsey Jack 2022 Alta 94 100 194

T30 Erin Bratcher 2023 Park City 93 101 194

T32 Kate Miller 2024 Timpview 95 100 195

T32 Randee Tormondsen 2024 Stansbury 96 99 195

T34 Jolie Heale 2025 Alta 97 99 196

T34 Holland Staker 2023 Bountiful 98 98 196

36 Avery Kraatz 2024 Skyline 96 101 197

37 Kylie Ohlson 2022 Bountiful 104 94 198
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Individual Results
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T38 Kayla Long 2022 Olympus 105 94 199

T38 Molli Murri 2022 Bountiful 102 97 199

40 Laurel Iorg 2022 Skyline 101 99 200

T41 Emily Hawksworth 2022 Park City 96 105 201

T41 Karissa Goff 2024 Viewmont 96 105 201

43 Abby Francis 2024 Park City 97 105 202

44 Libby Shaheen 2023 Spanish Fork 100 103 203

T45 Teagan Halloran 2024 Skyline 104 103 207

T45 Breea Patterson 2024 Bountiful 101 106 207

T45 Kamry Bryan 2025 Stansbury 100 107 207

48 Alexis Autry 2022 Stansbury 105 104 209

T49 Reagan Richins 2023 Stansbury 106 104 210

T49 Kindra Hirasuna 2023 Murray 100 110 210

51 Shelby Gabrielson 2023 Wasatch 101 111 212

T52 Claire Keller 2022 Skyline 101 113 214

T52 Morgan Nelson 2022 Wasatch 108 106 214

54 Bailey Vorwaller 2023 Stansbury 112 103 215

55 Hailey Martin 2024 Olympus 110 111 221

56 Ava Padgett 2024 Stansbury 113 110 223

57 Stevie Haugh 2024 Park City 116 110 226

58 Emerson Williams 2025 Jordan 118 111 229

59 Bridget Donahue 2023 Park City 110 123 233

T60 Nikki Johnson 2022 Lehi 118 118 236

T60 Madi Cannon 2022 Jordan 126 110 236

62 Tehya Geake 2025 Wasatch 120 118 238

63 Anna Moors 2023 Lehi 126 116 242

T64 Alexa Willes 2022 Lehi 121 124 245

T64 Denver Van Patten 2022 Jordan 123 122 245

66 Ella Snyder 2022 Bountiful 127 119 246

67 Cami Nelson 2023 Lehi 130 123 253

68 Morgan Lay 2024 Wasatch 123 132 255

69 Sophie Milne 2023 Bountiful 127 137 264


